

CNR WBUD01-003157-2020 ,J.O.CODE WB00874
sess-06/2020

19/14.12.2022

Today is fixed for Charge.

Out of All the five accused persons three are namely Sura Md.,Dukho Khatun and Dhan Md. Are present by filing hazira and rest namely Palanu Md. And Pacha Md. Are absent by filing a time petition on the ground stated in petition,hd considered and time prayer is rejected.**Issue W/A against the two accused persons namely Palanu Md. And Pacha Md.**

Prosecution files hazira.

FIX 10.2.23 for ER of W/A and appearance.

D/C

