

WBUD010032692024



Matrimonial Suit/343/2024

TIRTHANKAR GHOSH Vs. BARNALI GHOSH (NANDI)

07/05.06.26:

Today is fixed for filing show cause.

Petitioner is ready through his Ld. Advocate.

No w/o filed by the OP/wife.

OP prays for time for filing show cause on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is rejected.

Hence, the original case record is being proceeded to exparte.

To **03.09.2026** for exparte hearing .

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

(Subhankar Biswas)(WB00918)

ADJ FTC-II,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS